

CITY OF WALLED LAKE NOTICE OF PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST FOR THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

To the Qualified Electors of the City of Walled Lake, County of Oakland, State of Michigan:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF WALLED LAKE, 1499 E. WEST MAPLE ROAD, WALLED LAKE, MICHIGAN, WILL BE CONDUCTING:

PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST Monday, October 7, 2024 7:30 A.M.

The public accuracy test is conducted to determine that the program and the computer being used to tabulate the results of the election are counting the votes in the manner prescribed by law.

Jennifer A. Stuart, MPA, CMC, MiPMC II City Clerk 1499 E. West Maple Road Walled Lake, MI 48390 (248) 624-4847

Dated this 2nd day of October 2024.

Jennifer A Stuart, City Clerk MPA, CMC, MiPMC II

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF OAKLAND) SS. CITY OF WALLED LAKE)

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Jennifer A. Stuart, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That she is the duly appointed and qualified City Clerk of the City of Walled Lake and that on this 2nd day October 2024, she caused the above Notice to be posted at City Hall.

Jennifer A. Stuart, City Clerk MPA, CMC, MiPMC II